
ISSUE ID: 2014/M/15541

COMPANIES ACTS 1963 TO 2013
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 3rd December, 2014
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 311(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1963,  AS AMENDED BY SECTION 11 
OF THE COMPANIES (AMENDMENT )ACT 1982, THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF ONE MONTH FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED 
ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS CAUSE IS SHOWN TO THE 
CONTRARY, BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 3 December 2014 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Assistant Registrar of Companies
Eileen O'Carroll

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

34356

132113

165844

182994

223140

225724

241692

245460

272527

285946

321236

327090

346095

359388

375200

383388

386048

391868

396821

401552

405497

409530

414711

416143

420493

427980

428965

431976

431977

432890

433174

448191

452700

453329

457626

462156

466350

468931

469357

471958

475109

482521

483058

484886

489990

493757

493995

494363

495915

497725

500796

502426

503523

504637

RTD GROUP

JEELDAIRE LIMITED

AGENCY TRADING LIMITED

FREE LANCE LIMITED

SCENARIO LIMITED

RM HOLDINGS LIMITED

JANT INVESTMENTS LIMITED

MATER MISERICORDIAE HOSPITAL
INFORMATION SERVICES LIMITED

S.I.T.E. INCENTIVE TRAVEL 
LIMITED

SEIRBHISI SPOIRT CHONAMARA 
TEORANTA

ALL ROUND PROPERTIES LIMITED

LANDERWOOD CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

EVERBUILD IRELAND LIMITED

M & S CARD SERVICES (IRE ) 
LIMITED

REDLEAF TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

PETER SEAGROATT & ASSOCIATES 
LIMITED

CLANE CABINS LIMITED

TARA NETWORKS LIMITED

GOEASY LIMITED

RAINBOW RECRUITMENT 
FRANCHISES LIMITED

ARGO  I.T. SOLUTIONS LIMITED

PADRAIC KIRRANE 
CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

JAMES POWELL LIMITED

CENTURY STONE LIMITED

REOFORM LIMITED

PARK CROSS CONTRACTORS 
LIMITED

BARRY O BRIEN ENGINEERING 
LIMITED

BOND STREET MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY LIMITED

BASIN STREET MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY LIMITED

MAYO AUTISM ACTION LIMITED

PINK INK LIMITED

LEE OVERLAY PARTNERS GLOBAL 
CURRENCY FUNDS PUBLIC 
LIMITED COMPANY

USA CONNEXIONS LIMITED

NICOLAMCK CONSULTING 
LIMITED

ST. JOSEPH'S PROMOTIONS 
LIMITED

CROSSAVIATION LIMITED

STEEPLE ENGINEERING LIMITED

BRIAN HUGHES MECHANICAL 
ENGINEERING LIMITED

DUN NA SEAD YACHT SAILING 
LIMITED

AMC IT LIMITED

XDATA TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

OAKTREE VIRTUAL OFFICE 
LIMITED

KESTHELY HOLDINGS LIMITED

2ND SKIN LIMITED

ACCOUNTING TECHNOLOGY 
INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

PRETECPRO LIMITED

FOOD FUNCTIONS LIMITED

FOSTER CARE PARTNERS LIMITED

RYCASOFT LIMITED

GREETING CARDS CAFE LIMITED

RACHEL EARLEY DESIGN LIMITED

GOLD ROCK CONSULTING LIMITED

ST. MALACHY'S FOOTBALL CLUB 
LIMITED

EDPAC MAINTENANCE LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 3 December 2014 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Assistant Registrar of Companies
Eileen O'Carroll

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

03-DEC-14

505124

506261

506339

514508

514548

516865

519660

521147

523879

528996

529329

530130

535024

535185

538980

540424

541284

PERYAM LIMITED

INHOME CALL LIMITED

IONA GAMERS LIMITED

RINGPORT BUSINESS PARK 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

METROX LIMITED

THE GASCANANE TRADING 
COMPANY LIMITED

BRICK FIELD CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

KHMEDIA LIMITED

SMART TECHNOLOGY 
INNOVATIONS LIMITED

TRINITY DEBT SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

CUILL INNOVATION LIMITED

DIGITAL CROWDS HOLDING 
LIMITED

TAILOR-MADE WINE WALKS 
LIMITED

BLUEFIN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT 
EUROPE LIMITED

DRUHAN LEGAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

MG AVIATION (IRELAND) LIMITED

PREMIER CORPORATE AND 
PARALEGAL SERVICES LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


