



## Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2014/M/15541

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE WEDNESDAY, 3rd December, 2014 COMPANIES ACTS 1963 TO 2013 COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVE OF THE COMPANIES (AM ON THE LIST BELOW, T CONTRARY, BE STRUCK	ENDMENT )ACT 1982, THA THE NAMES OF THE FO	AT AT THE EXPIRATION IN THE EXPIRATION OF THE EX	ON OF ONE MONTH FROM ES WILL, UNLESS CAUS	I THE DATE SPECIFIED

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
34356	RTD GROUP	03-DEC-14	431976	BOND STREET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED	03-DEC-14
132113	JEELDAIRE LIMITED	03-DEC-14	431977	BASIN STREET MANAGEMENT	03-DEC-14
165844	AGENCY TRADING LIMITED	03-DEC-14		COMPANY LIMITED	
182994	FREE LANCE LIMITED	03-DEC-14	432890	MAYO AUTISM ACTION LIMITED	03-DEC-14
223140	SCENARIO LIMITED	03-DEC-14	433174	PINK INK LIMITED	03-DEC-14
225724	RM HOLDINGS LIMITED	03-DEC-14	448191	LEE OVERLAY PARTNERS GLOBAL CURRENCY FUNDS PUBLIC	03-DEC-14
241692	JANT INVESTMENTS LIMITED	03-DEC-14		LIMITED COMPANY	
245460	MATER MISERICORDIAE HOSPITAL INFORMATION SERVICES LIMITED	03-DEC-14	452700	USA CONNEXIONS LIMITED	03-DEC-14
272527	S.I.T.E. INCENTIVE TRAVEL	03-DEC-14	453329	NICOLAMCK CONSULTING LIMITED	03-DEC-14
<b>407</b> 2	LIMITED			ST. JOSEPH'S PROMOTIONS LIMITED	03-DEC-14
285946	SEIRBHISI SPOIRT CHONAMARA TEORANTA	03-DEC-14	462156	CROSSAVIATION LIMITED	03-DEC-14
321236	ALL ROUND PROPERTIES LIMITED	03-DEC-14	466350	STEEPLE ENGINEERING LIMITED	03-DEC-14
327090	LANDERWOOD CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	03-DEC-14	468931	BRIAN HUGHES MECHANICAL ENGINEERING LIMITED	03-DEC-14
346095	EVERBUILD IRELAND LIMITED	03-DEC-14	469357	DUN NA SEAD YACHT SAILING	03-DEC-14
359388	M & S CARD SERVICES (IRE ) LIMITED	03-DEC-14	451050	LIMITED	02 DEC 14
375200	REDLEAF TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	03-DEC-14	471958	AMC IT LIMITED	03-DEC-14
383388	PETER SEAGROATT & ASSOCIATES LIMITED	03-DEC-14	475109 482521	XDATA TECHNOLOGY LIMITED  OAKTREE VIRTUAL OFFICE	03-DEC-14 03-DEC-14
386048	CLANE CABINS LIMITED	03-DEC-14	483058	LIMITED  KESTHELY HOLDINGS LIMITED	03-DEC-14
391868	TARA NETWORKS LIMITED	03-DEC-14	484886	2ND SKIN LIMITED	03-DEC-14
396821	GOEASY LIMITED	03-DEC-14	489990	ACCOUNTING TECHNOLOGY	03-DEC-14
401552	RAINBOW RECRUITMENT	03-DEC-14		INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	
405497	FRANCHISES LIMITED	03-DEC-14	493757	PRETECPRO LIMITED	03-DEC-14
	ARGO I.T. SOLUTIONS LIMITED		493995	FOOD FUNCTIONS LIMITED	03-DEC-14
409530	PADRAIC KIRRANE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	03-DEC-14	494363	FOSTER CARE PARTNERS LIMITED	03-DEC-14
414711	JAMES POWELL LIMITED	03-DEC-14	495915	RYCASOFT LIMITED	03-DEC-14
416143	CENTURY STONE LIMITED	03-DEC-14	497725	GREETING CARDS CAFE LIMITED	03-DEC-14
420493	REOFORM LIMITED	03-DEC-14	500796	RACHEL EARLEY DESIGN LIMITED	03-DEC-14
427980	PARK CROSS CONTRACTORS LIMITED	03-DEC-14	502426	GOLD ROCK CONSULTING LIMITED	03-DEC-14
428965	BARRY O BRIEN ENGINEERING LIMITED	03-DEC-14	503523	ST. MALACHY'S FOOTBALL CLUB LIMITED	03-DEC-14
			504637	EDPAC MAINTENANCE LIMITED	03-DEC-14

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

COMPANY STRIKE OFF						
Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	
505124	PERYAM LIMITED	03-DEC-14				
506261	INHOME CALL LIMITED	03-DEC-14				
506339	IONA GAMERS LIMITED	03-DEC-14				
514508	RINGPORT BUSINESS PARK MANAGEMENT LIMITED	03-DEC-14				
514548	METROX LIMITED	03-DEC-14				
516865	THE GASCANANE TRADING COMPANY LIMITED	03-DEC-14				
519660	BRICK FIELD CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	03-DEC-14				
521147	KHMEDIA LIMITED	03-DEC-14				
523879	SMART TECHNOLOGY INNOVATIONS LIMITED	03-DEC-14				
528996	TRINITY DEBT SOLUTIONS LIMITED	03-DEC-14				
529329	CUILL INNOVATION LIMITED	03-DEC-14				
530130	DIGITAL CROWDS HOLDING LIMITED	03-DEC-14				
535024	TAILOR-MADE WINE WALKS LIMITED	03-DEC-14				
535185	BLUEFIN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT EUROPE LIMITED	03-DEC-14				
538980	DRUHAN LEGAL SERVICES LIMITED	03-DEC-14				
540424	MG AVIATION (IRELAND) LIMITED	03-DEC-14				
541284	PREMIER CORPORATE AND PARALEGAL SERVICES LIMITED	03-DEC-14				